
Bid A (100 Days Completion)
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EXTENDE
D PRICE

($)
1 8" HDPE (C-906) Force Main (Directional Drill) LF 2,610 27.99 73,053.90 38.00 99,180.00 40.00 104,400.00 37.75 98,527.50 35.00 91,350.00 34.00 88,740.00
2 8" DI (Class 350) Force Main (Direct Bury) LF 50 60.78 3,039.00 100.00 5,000.00 105.00 5,250.00 135.00 6,750.00 110.00 5,500.00 100.00 5,000.00
3 Pipe Adapters EA 6 393.58 2,361.48 550.00 3,300.00 195.00 1,170.00 275.00 1,650.00 385.00 2,310.00 365.00 2,190.00
4 8" Plug Valve EA 1 1,561.91 1,561.91 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 3,580.00 3,580.00 2,908.00 2,908.00 2,550.00 2,550.00
5 DI Fittings LB 350 8.16 2,856.00 11.00 3,850.00 10.00 3,500.00 10.00 3,500.00 5.00 1,750.00 4.80 1,680.00
6 Air Release Valve Assembly incl. Manhole EA 1 5,262.71 5,262.71 4,600.00 4,600.00 5,900.00 5,900.00 5,595.00 5,595.00 7,182.00 7,182.00 6,100.00 6,100.00
7 Connect to Exist. Force Main LS 1 3,050.11 3,050.11 7,700.00 7,700.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,050.00 2,050.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 2,400.00 2,400.00
8 Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Overlay) SY 50 183.75 9,187.50 80.00 4,000.00 65.00 3,250.00 56.10 2,805.00 70.00 3,500.00 195.00 9,750.00
9 Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill  & Overlay) SY 400 34.65 13,860.00 22.00 8,800.00 35.00 14,000.00 37.50 15,000.00 45.00 18,000.00 37.00 14,800.00

10 Structural S-1 Asphalt TON 30 446.24 13,387.20 150.00 4,500.00 165.00 4,950.00 236.50 7,095.00 180.00 5,400.00 185.00 5,550.00
11 Grout Fill Abandoned 6" Force Main CF 645 6.57 4,237.65 12.00 7,740.00 11.40 7,353.00 30.00 19,350.00 10.00 6,450.00 7.00 4,515.00
12 Sodding SY 500 2.36 1,180.00 4.00 2,000.00 3.15 1,575.00 2.00 1,000.00 4.00 2,000.00 5.75 2,875.00
13 Clean Crushed Shell in Place TON 30 43.94 1,318.20 70.00 2,100.00 90.00 2,700.00 66.50 1,995.00 40.00 1,200.00 36.50 1,095.00
14 8" Pipe Restraints EA 16 123.60 1,977.60 375.00 6,000.00 95.00 1,520.00 75.00 1,200.00 250.00 4,000.00 178.00 2,848.00
15 Erosion Control LS 1 580.00 580.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 250.00 250.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 550.00 550.00
16 Mobilization (maximum 10% of total bid) LS 1 17,920.71 17,920.71 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 9,560.00 9,560.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

17 Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up LS 1 461.47 461.47 12,000.00 12,000.00 3,961.00 3,961.00 4,480.00 4,480.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 1,600.00 1,600.00
18 Discretionary 15,500.00$ 15,500.00$ 15,500.00   15,500.00$ 15,500.00$ 15,500.00$ 15,500.00$ 

TOTAL BID "A" - 100 Days Completion 170,795.44 199,770.00 192,629.00 199,887.50 188,350.00 169,343.00 

Westra Construction 
Palmetto, Floida
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ITEM UNITS QTY.

Woodruff & Sons Inc,  
Bradenton Florida



Bid A (100 Days Completion)
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UNIT 
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PRICE
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UNIT PRICE
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($)
1 8" HDPE (C-906) Force Main (Directi  LF 2,610 37.70 98,397.00 33.00 86,130.00 35.30 92,133.00 34.08 88,948.80 33.02 86,182.20
2 8" DI (Class 350) Force Main (Direct B LF 50 101.00 5,050.00 78.60 3,930.00 72.00 3,600.00 79.46 3,973.00 118.92 5,946.00
3 Pipe Adapters EA 6 858.00 5,148.00 141.60 849.60 265.00 1,590.00 252.00 1,512.00 355.68 2,134.08
4 8" Plug Valve EA 1 2,193.00 2,193.00 2,080.00 2,080.00 2,250.00 2,250.00 1,876.65 1,876.65 2,467.00 2,467.00
5 DI Fittings LB 350 6.50 2,275.00 7.34 2,569.00 6.00 2,100.00 6.89 2,411.50 1.24 434.00
6 Air Release Valve Assembly incl. Man EA 1 5,555.00 5,555.00 3,173.00 3,173.00 7,150.00 7,150.00 2,480.10 2,480.10 5,537.00 5,537.00
7 Connect to Exist. Force Main LS 1 5,500.00 5,500.00 3,562.00 3,562.00 4,375.00 4,375.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,292.00 5,292.00
8 Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Ove SY 50 83.00 4,150.00 53.73 2,686.50 69.00 3,450.00 80.00 4,000.00 81.76 4,088.00
9 Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill  & Ove SY 400 36.30 14,520.00 36.93 14,772.00 38.50 15,400.00 38.00 15,200.00 23.47 9,388.00

10 Structural S-1 Asphalt TON 30 468.00 14,040.00 360.00 10,800.00 146.00 4,380.00 165.00 4,950.00 75.00 2,250.00
11 Grout Fill Abandoned 6" Force Main CF 645 7.00 4,515.00 16.50 10,642.50 5.75 3,708.75 4.25 2,741.25 4.82 3,108.90
12 Sodding SY 500 5.40 2,700.00 2.50 1,250.00 2.25 1,125.00 6.60 3,300.00 8.66 4,330.00
13 Clean Crushed Shell in Place TON 30 120.00 3,600.00 12.60 378.00 38.50 1,155.00 17.50 525.00 48.16 1,444.80
14 8" Pipe Restraints EA 16 91.00 1,456.00 65.00 1,040.00 115.50 1,848.00 73.19 1,171.04 73.15 1,170.40
15 Erosion Control LS 1 2,100.00 2,100.00 500.00 500.00 2,650.25 2,650.25 3,392.00 3,392.00 601.86 601.86
16 Mobilization (maximum 10% of total b LS 1 13,068.00 13,068.00 12,956.00 12,956.00 8,613.00 8,613.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 7,946.00 7,946.00

17 Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up LS 1 15,330.00 15,330.00 2,085.00 2,085.00 8,950.00 8,950.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 12,091.00 12,091.00
18 Discretionary 15,500.00$         15,500.00 15,500.00$  15,500.00$     15,500.00$        

TOTAL BID "A" - 100 Days Completion 215,097.00         174,903.60  179,978.00  189,981.34     169,911.24        
* IFB Article A.17 Mathematical Errors, "In the event of multiplication/extension error(s), the unit price shall prevail…"

ITEM UNITS QTY.

MANATEE COUNTY PURCHASING
IFB #11-3340DC FORCE MAIN 14 REPLACEMENT

TABULATION

Harris McBurney Company 
Brandon Florida
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Floirda
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Bid B (160 Days Completion) 
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($)
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($)

EXTENDE
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($)
1 8" HDPE (C-906) Force Main (Directional Drill) LF 2,610 27.99 73,053.90 38.00 99,180.00 40.00 104,400.00 37.75 98,527.50 35.00 91,350.00 33.35 87,043.50
2 8" DI (Class 350) Force Main (Direct Bury) LF 50 60.78 3,039.00 100.00 5,000.00 105.00 5,250.00 135.00 6,750.00 110.00 5,500.00 98.00 4,900.00
3 Pipe Adapters EA 6 393.58 2,361.48 550.00 3,300.00 195.00 1,170.00 275.00 1,650.00 385.00 2,310.00 350.00 2,100.00
4 8" Plug Valve EA 1 1,561.91 1,561.91 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 3,580.00 3,580.00 2,908.00 2,908.00 2,525.00 2,525.00
5 DI Fittings LB 350 8.16 2,856.00 11.00 3,850.00 10.00 3,500.00 10.00 3,500.00 5.00 1,750.00 4.75 1,662.50
6 Air Release Valve Assembly incl. Manhole EA 1 5,262.71 5,262.71 4,600.00 4,600.00 5,900.00 5,900.00 5,595.00 5,595.00 7,182.00 7,182.00 5,900.00 5,900.00
7 Connect to Exist. Force Main LS 1 3,050.11 3,050.11 7,700.00 7,700.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,050.00 2,050.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 1,950.00 1,950.00
8 Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Overlay) SY 50 183.75 9,187.50 80.00 4,000.00 65.00 3,250.00 56.10 2,805.00 70.00 3,500.00 192.50 9,625.00
9 Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill  & Overlay) SY 400 34.65 13,860.00 22.00 8,800.00 35.00 14,000.00 37.50 15,000.00 45.00 18,000.00 36.30 14,520.00

10 Structural S-1 Asphalt TON 30 446.24 13,387.20 150.00 4,500.00 165.00 4,950.00 236.50 7,095.00 180.00 5,400.00 180.00 5,400.00
11 Grout Fill Abandoned 6" Force Main CF 645 6.57 4,237.65 12.00 7,740.00 11.40 7,353.00 30.00 19,350.00 10.00 6,450.00 6.50 4,192.50
12 Sodding SY 500 2.36 1,180.00 4.00 2,000.00 3.15 1,575.00 2.00 1,000.00 4.00 2,000.00 5.50 2,750.00
13 Clean Crushed Shell in Place TON 30 43.94 1,318.20 70.00 2,100.00 90.00 2,700.00 66.50 1,995.00 40.00 1,200.00 35.00 1,050.00
14 8" Pipe Restraints EA 16 123.60 1,977.60 375.00 6,000.00 95.00 1,520.00 75.00 1,200.00 250.00 4,000.00 175.00 2,800.00
15 Erosion Control LS 1 580.00 580.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 250.00 250.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 500.00 500.00
16 Mobilization (maximum 10% of total bid) LS 1 17,920.71 17,920.71 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 9,560.00 9,560.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

17 Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up LS 1 461.47 461.47 12,000.00 12,000.00 3,961.00 3,961.00 4,480.00 4,480.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
18 Discretionary 15,500.00$ 15,500.00$ 15,500.00   15,500.00$ 15,500.00$ 15,500.00$ 15,500.00$ 

TOTAL BID "B" -160 DAYS COMPLETION 170,795.44 199,770.00 192,629.00 199,887.50 188,350.00 165,418.50 

T B Landmark 
Construction 

Jacksonville, Floirda

MANATEE COUNTY PURCHASING
IFB #11-3340DC FORCE MAIN 14 REPLACEMENT

TABULATION

Spectrum Underground 
Sarasota, Florida

Kuxhausen Construction 
Sarasota Floirda

Carl Hankins Inc Tampa, 
Floirda

Prepared By:  MLofts
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ITEM UNITS QTY.

Woodruff & Sons Inc,  
Bradenton Florida

Westra Construction 
Palmetto, Floida



Bid B (160 Days Completion) 

DESCRIPTION
UNIT 

PRICE
($)

EXTENDE
D PRICE

($)

UNIT 
PRICE

($)

EXTENDE
D PRICE

($)

UNIT 
PRICE

($)

EXTENDE
D PRICE

($)

UNIT 
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($)
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($)

UNIT 
PRICE

($)

EXTENDE
D PRICE

($)
1 8" HDPE (C-906) Force Main (Directional LF 2,610 37.70 98,397.00 33.00 86,130.00 35.30 92,133.00 34.08 88,948.80 33.02 86,182.20
2 8" DI (Class 350) Force Main (Direct Bury LF 50 101.00 5,050.00 78.60 3,930.00 72.00 3,600.00 79.46 3,973.00 118.92 5,946.00
3 Pipe Adapters EA 6 858.00 5,148.00 141.60 849.60 265.00 1,590.00 252.00 1,512.00 355.68 2,134.08
4 8" Plug Valve EA 1 2,193.00 2,193.00 2,080.00 2,080.00 2,250.00 2,250.00 1,876.65 1,876.65 2,467.00 2,467.00
5 DI Fittings LB 350 6.50 2,275.00 7.34 2,569.00 6.00 2,100.00 6.89 2,411.50 1.24 434.00
6 Air Release Valve Assembly incl. Manhole EA 1 5,555.00 5,555.00 3,173.00 3,173.00 7,150.00 7,150.00 2,480.10 2,480.10 5,537.00 5,537.00
7 Connect to Exist. Force Main LS 1 5,500.00 5,500.00 3,562.00 3,562.00 4,375.00 4,375.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,292.00 5,292.00
8 Asphalt Road Restoration (Base & Overlay SY 50 83.00 4,150.00 53.73 2,686.50 69.00 3,450.00 80.00 4,000.00 81.76 4,088.00
9 Asphalt Road Restoration (Mill  & Overlay SY 400 36.30 14,520.00 36.93 14,772.00 38.50 15,400.00 38.00 15,200.00 23.47 9,388.00
10 Structural S-1 Asphalt TON 30 468.00 14,040.00 360.00 10,800.00 146.00 4,380.00 165.00 4,950.00 75.00 2,250.00
11 Grout Fill Abandoned 6" Force Main CF 645 7.00 4,515.00 16.50 10,642.50 5.75 3,708.75 4.25 2,741.25 4.82 3,108.90
12 Sodding SY 500 5.40 2,700.00 2.50 1,250.00 2.25 1,125.00 6.60 3,300.00 8.66 4,330.00
13 Clean Crushed Shell in Place TON 30 120.00 3,600.00 12.60 378.00 38.50 1,155.00 17.50 525.00 48.16 1,444.80
14 8" Pipe Restraints EA 16 91.00 1,456.00 65.00 1,040.00 115.50 1,848.00 73.19 1,171.04 73.15 1,170.40
15 Erosion Control LS 1 2,100.00 2,100.00 500.00 500.00 2,650.25 2,650.25 3,392.00 3,392.00 601.86 601.86
16 Mobilization (maximum 10% of total bid) LS 1 13,068.00 13,068.00 12,956.00 12,956.00 8,613.00 8,613.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 7,946.00 7,946.00

17 Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up LS 1 15,330.00 15,330.00 2,085.00 2,085.00 8,950.00 8,950.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 12,091.00 12,091.00
18 Discretionary 15,500.00$ 15,500.00 15,500.00$ 15,500.00$ 15,500.00$ 

TOTAL BID "B" 160 DAYS COMPLETION 215,097.00 174,903.60 179,978.00 189,981.34 169,911.24 

ITEM UNITS QTY.

Prepared By: MLofts
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MANATEE COUNTY PURCHASING
IFB #11-3340DC FORCE MAIN 14 REPLACEMENT

TABULATION

Harris McBurney 
Company Brandon 

Florida

DeJonge Excatating 
Contractors, Venice 

Floirda
Canio Construction, 
Bradenton Floirda

Ash Engineering, Tampa 
Floirda

Andrew Sitework LLC, 
Bonita Springs Floirda
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